

**CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE****CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.****"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)****E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in;****Website: www.cgmpfed.org****GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC****Corrigendum/Addendum- I (21-07-2023)**

With reference to Notification no Fed/Processing Work/2023/II , Date: 06.07.2023, "E-Tender for Selection of "Millet Processing Unit Operational in Chhattisgarh for Processing, Packaging, and Distribution of Millet (Kodo, Kutki and Ragi) ", the following Corrigendum /Addendum is being made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (Corrigendum/Addendum)
1	Tender Notice: Reference Clause 12 "Eligibility Criteria", Point no. 12, I	4	Bidder should be owner/operator of operational Millet Processing Unit in chhattisgarh having processing capacity of 1 Ton/per hour Equipped with grading, drying, milling, polishing and colour sorting facility	a)Bidder should be owner/operator of operational Millet Processing Unit in Chhattisgarh; and b)Each Millet processing Machine should have processing capacity of 1 Ton/per hour Raw Millet and the final produce output should be as per recovery percentage as mentioned in Section 1 (B) of the tender document; and c)The Millet Processing Unit should be Equipped with cleaning with destoner facility, grading, drying, dehulling, polishing and colour sorting facility
2	Tender Notice: Reference Clause 12 "Eligibility Criteria", Point no. 12, II	5	The bidder should have Sortex Machine of Capacity 1 ton/hour, which can segregate white rice, unpolished rice, and yellow grains etc.	The bidder should have Sortex Machine of minimum 1 ton/ 4 chute/256 Channels per hour for Millets, which can segregate white rice, unpolished rice, and yellow grains etc.
3	Tender Notice: Reference Clause 12 "Eligibility Criteria", Point no. 12, III	5	In house laboratory: Calibrated moisture meter and set of sieves of following size: 1 mm, 1.2 mm and 3 mm for impurity verification	In house laboratory: Calibrated moisture meter and set of sieves of following size: 1 mm, 1.2 mm and 3 mm for impurity verification and lab weighing scale of precision value .0001 gram. Supporting documents: Pictures and self-certification on the letter head of bidding entity/firm duly stamped and signed by Authorised Signatory confirming the availability of mentioned machines; OR In case bidder does not have in house laboratory set up at the time of bidding then the Bidder should provide an undertaking in the form of an affidavit as per format set forth in Section 3 (A) undertaking to established In-house laboratory prior to execution of Agreement.
4	Tender Notice: Reference Clause 12 "Eligibility Criteria", Point no. 12, V	5 & 6	Bidders should have at least 3 (three) owned/leased vehicles (not less than 10 MTs Capacity) in his/her name /name of company	An undertaking as per Section 3 of Tender document needs to be submitted at the bidding stage regarding vehicles/Trucks deployment for lifting of pre cleaned Millets and Distribution of Processed Millets at District level across the State

**CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE****CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.****"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)****E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in;****Website: www.cgmfpfed.org****GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC****Corrigendum/Addendum- I (21-07-2023)**

With reference to Notification no Fed/Processing Work/2023/II , Date: 06.07.2023, "E-Tender for Selection of "Millet Processing Unit Operational in Chhattisgarh for Processing, Packaging, and Distribution of Millet (Kodo, Kutki and Ragi) ", the following Corrigendum /Addendum is being made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (Corrigendum/Addendum)
5	Section 1 (B): A- (1.1, 1.2 and 1.3) Specification For Processing of Millets (Kodo, Kutki and Ragi)	11	Degree of polish (%) - 5	Degree of polish (%) - 5 % will be verified/determined through standard lab test
6	Annexure I (Form No 5) S.no 16	20	CA Certificate certifying the minimum Annual Turnover of last three financial years (i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021- 22) having UDIN (Mandatory)	CA Certificate certifying the Annual Turnover of any one of the last three financial years (i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22) having UDIN (Mandatory)
7	Annexure III "Terms and Conditions (Clause Ref 5(i)- a)	23	For the transportation of pre cleaned Millet from designated Godown to Millet processing unit will be paid as per the rates fixed by the FCI (Chhattisgarh Regional office) / CHHATTISGARH MARKFED. The bags in which pre cleaned millets will be provided to Miller will be retained by the miller and are not to be returned	For the transportation of pre cleaned Millet from designated Godown to Millet processing unit will be paid as per the rates fixed by the FCI (Chhattisgarh Regional office) / CHHATTISGARH MARKFED from time to time (Rates for Kharif Marketing Season 2021-22 mentioned in Section 2 (B) of the Tender document). The bags in which pre cleaned millets will be provided to Miller will be retained by the miller and are not to be returned
8	Annexure III "Terms and Conditions (Clause Ref 5(iii)- b)	25	The Distribution/Transportation Rate shall be fixed as per the rates decided by FCI (Chhattisgarh Regional Office) / Chhattisgarh State Co - Operative Marketing Federation Ltd., from time to time for transportation of Paddy/Rice across the State of Chhattisgarh	The Distribution/Transportation Rate shall be fixed as per the rates decided by FCI (Chhattisgarh Regional Office) / Chhattisgarh State Co - Operative Marketing Federation Ltd., from time to time for transportation of Paddy/Rice across the State of Chhattisgarh (Rates for Kharif Marketing Season 2021-22 mentioned in Section 2 (B) of the Tender document)

The above Corrigendum/Addendum shall form part of the Tender documents.


Managing Director

**Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce (T&D)
Cooperative Federation Limited
Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar (C.G)**